Special Business 

Resolution 1 – Disposal of shareholding 

“To authorise the Board of Directors of the Company (the “Board”) to dispose of a maximum 

of 49% of the ordinary issued share capital of BMIT Technologies plc for a consideration of 

up to forty-nine million Euro (€49,000,000) (the “Disposal”). 

To further authorise the Board to take all necessary or appropriate steps and to do all 

necessary or appropriate things to implement, complete or to procure the implementation 

or completion of the Disposal and give effect to it with such modifications, variations,